



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: FOI 23/24 - 076

DATE RECEIVED: 19/04/2023

TITLE / CATEGORY: Incident Statistics – Lithium-ion battery fires

REQUEST

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

- 1. How many firefighters have died as a result of lithium-ion battery fires between April 2022 April 2023?
- 2. How many times have your firefighters come into contact with a vapour cloud?
- 3. How many fires specifically in recycling centres or scrapyards they you encountered between April 2022 April 2023 (excluding other waste fires)?

Please provide the information in the form of a word document or pdf.

RESPONSE

- 1. See attached report.
- 2.0
- 3. See attached report.

TYNE AND WE

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk